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Hypotheses

References

1. High beliefs about losing control (HLC) condition > Low beliefs about losing 
control (LLC) condition:
a) Anxiety preceding a ‘getting to know you’ task

b) Anxiety during  a ‘getting to know you’ task

2. HLC condition would:
a) have worse performance during the ‘getting to know you’ task

b) provide self-report ratings of performance which would be significantly 
lower than confederate-provided ratings.

3. Concerns about losing control over their behaviour, thoughts, emotions and 
physiology
• HLC > LLC

4. Failures of control over their behaviour, emotions and physiological 
reactions
• HLC > LLC

Introduction
Background
• Social anxiety disorder (SAD) is highly prevalent and debilitating (Kessler et al., 

2012)

• Cognitive models of SAD place emphasize maladaptive beliefs (Clark & Wells, 1995)

• Fear of negative evaluation

• Belief of low social competence

• Individuals with SAD report concerns about losing control in social situations 
(Hofmann, 2007)

• Repetitive intrusive images of making a fool of oneself (Hackmann et al., 1998)

• Overimportance of control and concerns about control both predict SAD 
symptoms (De Castella et al., 2014)

• Beliefs about losing control are malleable and have been shown to lead to 
symptom-like behaviour in non-clinical samples (Gagné & Radomsky, 2017)

Research Question
• Do beliefs about losing control lead to anxiety and distress in social 

situations?

Discussion
• HLC condition reported more anxiety leading up to the ‘getting to know 

you’ task, but not during the task

• May have been due to confederate behaviour

• HLC condition was perceived as less socially competent by self- and 
observer-report

• HLC condition, trend towards greater concern about losing control overall 
during the ‘getting to know you’ task

• HLC condition perceived losing a greater degree of control over their 
behaviour (d = 0.51), emotions (d = 0.26) and physiology (d = 0.30) during 
the ‘getting to know you’ task

Implications
• Manipulating beliefs about losing control produced self-doubt and 

concern about control, increasing subjective loss of control

• Beliefs about control may underlie self-focused attention

• Changing these beliefs may hold clinical significance

Correspondence regarding this poster can be sent to adam.radomsky@concordia.ca. 

Results

Clark, D. M., & Wells, A. (1995). A cognitive model of social phobia. In R. Heimberg, M. Liebowitz, D. A. Hope & F. R. Schneier (Eds.), Social phobia: Diagnosis, assessment and treatment (pp. 69-93). New York: Guilford Press.
De Castella, K., Goldin, P., Jazaieri, H., Ziv, M., Heimberg, R. G., & Gross, J. J. (2014). Emotion beliefs in social anxiety disorder: Associations with stress, anxiety, and well-being. Australian Journal of Psychology, 66(2), 139-148. 10.1111/ajpy.12053
Gagné, J., & Radomsky, A. S. (2017). Manipulating beliefs about losing control causes checking behaviour. Journal of Obsessive-Compulsive and Related Disorders, 15, 34-42. 10.1016/j.jocrd.2017.08.013
Hackmann, A., Surawy, C., & Clark, D. M. (1998). Seeing yourself through others’ eyes: A study of spontaneously occurring images in social phobia. Behavioural and Cognitive Psychotherapy, 26(1), 3-12. 10.1017/S1352465898000022
Hofmann, S. G. (2007). Cognitive factors that maintain social anxiety disorder: A comprehensive model and its treatment implications. Cognitive Behaviour Therapy, 36(4), 193-209. 10.1080/16506070701421313
Kessler, R. C., Petukhova, M., Sampson, N. A., Zaslavsky, A. M., & Wittchen, H. (2012). Twelve-month and lifetime prevalence and lifetime morbid risk of anxiety and mood disorders in the united states. International Journal of Methods in Psychiatric Research, 21(3), 169-184. 

10.1002/mpr.1359

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Baseline Preceding task During task

M
e

an
 a

n
xi

et
y

HLC LLC

Subjective Anxiety Ratings

**

0

10

20

30

40

50

Behaviour Emotions Physiology

M
e

an
 p

e
rc

e
iv

e
d

 lo
ss

 o
f 

co
n

tr
o

l

HLC LLC

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Behaviour Thoughts Emotions Physiology

M
ea

n
 c

o
n

ce
rn

 a
b

o
u

t 
lo

si
n

g 
co

n
tr

o
l

HLC LLC

Perceived Failures of Control

Concern about losing control

Performance

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

HLC LLC

R
at

in
gs

 o
f 

p
e

rf
o

rm
an

ce

Self-report Observer-report
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Method

Participants

• Undergraduate students (N = 130) from the Concordia University.

• Mean age 22.3 (SD = 3.8) years old, 90% female.

Measures

• Manipulation check

• SUDS

• Ratings of performance during social interaction

• Self-report and confederate ratings

• Ratings of concern over losing control

• Ratings of perceived loss of control

SUDS & Ratings
‘Getting to know 

you’ task
Manipulation 
check & SUDS

Baseline SUDS ‘Self-control’ task
Random 

assignment & false 
feedback

Procedure

Manipulation check
• Beliefs about losing control

• HLC>LLC (t(128) = 4.33, p < 0.001, d = 0.76)


